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held at Sportcity, Manchester 
on the 6th June 2018 

UKA Track & Field Licence 18/430 
 

Event held in Memory of  
Joe Moran 1927 – 2006 

 

Officials 
 

 
 

Starter: David Brown 
 
 
 

Marksman: Geoff Hirst   
 
 
 

Track Referee: Carol Brown 
 
 
 

Track Judges:  
Rachel Cooper, Elaine Crosdale, Jennifer Crowther, Cathy Flitcroft 

 
 
 

Timekeepers: 
 Dave Flitcroft, Mike Welford, Mike Wolfendale 

 
 
 

Field Referee: Scott Cooper 
 
 

Field Judges:  
Debbie Beresford, Heather Hirst, Debbie Hulme, Lydia Kelly, Kes Salmon 

Assistants: Caroline Baba, Emilie Cooper, Sarah Cooper 
 
 

Ground Staff: provided by Sportcity 
 
 

Announcer: Ian Burnett 
 
 

First Aid: Debbie Beresford & Sportcity 
 
 
 

Administration Team: 
 Duties included: Set-up, Registration, Results, Presentation of Medals, Hospitality 

 Arnold Bradshaw, Brenda Bradshaw, Peter Ferguson, David Gregory,  
Mavis Gregory, Laura Mackay, Fay Moran 

 
 

Manchester Harriers & A.C.  
would like to thank the competitors 

and all who helped, for their support.  
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T R A C K   R E S U L T S 
 

 
800  METRES 

 
 

 

 
800 metres – Positions overall 
 
 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 1 1 M40 383 RUSSELL DARREN TRAFFORD AC 2:05.8 

2 2 1 2 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 2:12.1 

3 1 2 1 M45 353 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM H & AC 2:14.2 

4 2 2 2 M45 337 FAZAKERLEY ED MANCHESTER H & AC 2:15.2 

5 3 1 3 M40 379 COTTER ANDREW UNATTACHED 2:16.6 

6 3 2 1 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 2:19.1 

7 4 2 1 M50 357 PORTER ANDY BRAMHALL RUNNERS 2:20.6 

8 5 2 2 M55 398 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 2:23.3 

9 6 2 3 M55 371 WALLACE RICHARD TRAFFORD AC 2:24.9 

10 4 1 1 M35 335 ESKANDER MIRAS NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:28.1 

11 7 2 2 M50 321 BLACKBURN MARK UNATTACHED 2:30.4 

12 5 1 4 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 2:30.7 

13 1 3 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 2:37.2 

14 6 1 5 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC 2:39.1 

15 7 1 2 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 2:40.3 

16 8 1 6 M40 176 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H & AC 2:41.6 

17 9 1 3 M35 347 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H & AC 2:45.1 

18 2 3 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 2:49.6 

19 8 2 3 M50 170 TAYLOR IAN SALFORD MET AC 2:53.2 

20 3 3 1 M70 152 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY AC 2:58.3 

21 4 3 1 F50 172 WRIGHT FRAN SALFORD MET AC 3:01.5 

22 5 3 2 M70 323 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 3:05.4 

23 6 3 2 M65 318 BEATTIE GEOFF SALE H MANCHESTER 3:08.8 

24 7 3 3 M70 334 CUNNINGHAM MIKE MANCHESTER H & AC 3:12.7 

25 8 3 3 M65 356 PEARSON GEOFFREY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:13.3 
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800 metres – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

13 1 3 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 2:37.2 

 

21 4 3 1 F50 172 WRIGHT FRAN SALFORD MET AC 3:01.5 

 

10 4 1 1 M35 335 ESKANDER MIRAS NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:28.1 

15 7 1 2 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 2:40.3 

17 9 1 3 M35 347 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H & AC 2:45.1 

 

1 1 1 1 M40 383 RUSSELL DARREN TRAFFORD AC 2:05.8 

2 2 1 2 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 2:12.1 

5 3 1 3 M40 379 COTTER ANDREW UNATTACHED 2:16.6 

12 5 1 4 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 2:30.7 

14 6 1 5 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC 2:39.1 

16 8 1 6 M40 176 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H & AC 2:41.6 

 

3 1 2 1 M45 353 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM H & AC 2:14.2 

4 2 2 2 M45 337 FAZAKERLEY ED MANCHESTER H & AC 2:15.2 

 

7 4 2 1 M50 357 PORTER ANDY BRAMHALL RUNNERS 2:20.6 

11 7 2 2 M50 321 BLACKBURN MARK UNATTACHED 2:30.4 

19 8 2 3 M50 170 TAYLOR IAN SALFORD MET AC 2:53.2 

 
6 3 2 1 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 2:19.1 

8 5 2 2 M55 398 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 2:23.3 

9 6 2 3 M55 371 WALLACE RICHARD TRAFFORD AC 2:24.9 

 

18 2 3 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 2:49.6 

23 6 3 2 M65 318 BEATTIE GEOFF SALE H MANCHESTER 3:08.8 

25 8 3 3 M65 356 PEARSON GEOFFREY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:13.3 

 

20 3 3 1 M70 152 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY AC 2:58.3 

22 5 3 2 M70 323 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 3:05.4 

24 7 3 3 M70 334 CUNNINGHAM MIKE MANCHESTER H & AC 3:12.7 
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800 metres – Heat 1 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 1 1 M40 383 RUSSELL DARREN TRAFFORD AC 2:05.8 

2 2 1 2 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 2:12.1 

5 3 1 3 M40 379 COTTER ANDREW UNATTACHED 2:16.6 

10 4 1 1 M35 335 ESKANDER MIRAS NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:28.1 

12 5 1 4 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 2:30.7 

14 6 1 5 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC 2:39.1 

15 7 1 2 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 2:40.3 

16 8 1 6 M40 176 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H & AC 2:41.6 

17 9 1 3 M35 347 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H & AC 2:45.1 

 

 

800 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

3 1 2 1 M45 353 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM H & AC 2:14.2 

4 2 2 2 M45 337 FAZAKERLEY ED MANCHESTER H & AC 2:15.2 

6 3 2 1 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 2:19.1 

7 4 2 1 M50 357 PORTER ANDY BRAMHALL RUNNERS 2:20.6 

8 5 2 2 M55 398 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 2:23.3 

9 6 2 3 M55 371 WALLACE RICHARD TRAFFORD AC 2:24.9 

11 7 2 2 M50 321 BLACKBURN MARK UNATTACHED 2:30.4 

19 8 2 3 M50 170 TAYLOR IAN SALFORD MET AC 2:53.2 

 

 

800 metres – Heat 3 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

13 1 3 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 2:37.2 

18 2 3 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 2:49.6 

20 3 3 1 M70 152 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY AC 2:58.3 

21 4 3 1 F50 172 WRIGHT FRAN SALFORD MET AC 3:01.5 

22 5 3 2 M70 323 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 3:05.4 

23 6 3 2 M65 318 BEATTIE GEOFF SALE H MANCHESTER 3:08.8 

24 7 3 3 M70 334 CUNNINGHAM MIKE MANCHESTER H & AC 3:12.7 

25 8 3 3 M65 356 PEARSON GEOFFREY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:13.3 
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100  METRES 
 

100 metres – Positions Overall 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 3 1 M45 332 COOGAN MIKE E CHESHIRE H & T AC 11.7 

2 2 3 1 M40 166 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 12.3 

3 1 4 1 M55 393 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 12.7 

4 2 4 1 M50 155 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 13.0 

5 3 3 1 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 13.2 

6 4 3 2 M45 149 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH AC 13.5 

7 1 1 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 13.6 

8 5 3 3 M45 386 CRAWSHAW JUDE HYNDBURN AC 13.8 

8 3 4 1 M60 388 SCHOLES IAN TRAFFORD AC 13.8 

10 6 3 4 M45 157 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT  14.0 

11 2 1 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO  14.2 

12 7 3 2 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 14.4 

13 4 4 2 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 14.7 

14 3 1 2 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 15.2 

15 5 4 2 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 15.3 

16 1 6 1 M75 392 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.5 

16 6 4 3 M50 165 PETLEY NEAL WARRINGTON AC 15.5 

16 1 2 1 F55 154 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 15.5 

19 4 1 1 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 15.6 

20 5 1 2 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 15.7 

21 2 2 1 F60 391 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 15.8 

22 7 4 3 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC 15.9 

23 2 6 1 M70 150 ELAND GORDON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 16.0 

24 6 1 2 F40 387 CRAWSHAW CARLY HYNDBURN AC 16.1 

24 1 5 2 M60 348 McGUIRE JACK CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 16.1 

26 8 4 4 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 16.4 

27 3 2 1 F50 325 CASSON DEB LONGWOOD H 16.6 

28 7 1 3 F35 320 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.8 

28 2 5 3 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 16.8 

30 4 2 1 F65 390 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC 16.9 

31 3 6 2 M70 375 WRIGHT PETER MIDLAND MASTERS AC 17.2 

32 4 6 3 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 17.4 

33 5 6 4 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 18.3 

34 5 2 2 F50 368 STRIPLING MARIA MANCHESTER H & AC 18.5 

35 8 1 3 F40 336 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTER H & AC 19.0 
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100 metres – positions overall continued……… 
 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

36 3 5 4 M60 354 O'BRIEN JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC 19.4 

37 6 6 5 M70 373 WATSON IAN UNATTACHED 19.5 

38 7 6 2 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 21.1 

39 6 2 2 F65 317 BEAN SUSAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 21.8 

40 7 2 3 F65 343 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 22.3 

 

100 metres – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

 

19 4 1 1 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 15.6 

20 5 1 2 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 15.7 

28 7 1 3 F35 320 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.8 

 

11 2 1 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO  14.2 

24 6 1 2 F40 387 CRAWSHAW CARLY HYNDBURN AC 16.1 

35 8 1 3 F40 336 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTER H & AC 19.0 

 

7 1 1 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 13.6 

14 3 1 2 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 15.2 

 

27 3 2 1 F50 325 CASSON DEB LONGWOOD H 16.6 

34 5 2 2 F50 368 STRIPLING MARIA MANCHESTER H & AC 18.5 

 

16 1 2 1 F55 154 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 15.5 

 

 

21 2 2 1 F60 391 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 15.8 

 

30 4 2 1 F65 390 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC 16.9 

39 6 2 2 F65 317 BEAN SUSAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 21.8 

40 7 2 3 F65 343 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 22.3 

 

5 3 3 1 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 13.2 

 

2 2 3 1 M40 166 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO  12.3 

12 7 3 2 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 14.4 

 

1 1 3 1 M45 332 COOGAN MIKE E CHESHIRE H & TAC 11.7 

6 4 3 2 M45 149 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH AC 13.5 

8 5 3 3 M45 386 CRAWSHAW JUDE HYNDBURN AC 13.8 

10 6 3 4 M45 157 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT  14.0 
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100 metres – split by category continued…….  
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 
4 2 4 1 M50 155 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 13.0 

15 5 4 2 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 15.3 

16 6 4 3 M50 165 PETLEY NEAL WARRINGTON AC 15.5 

26 8 4 4 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 16.4 

 
3 1 4 1 M55 393 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 12.7 

13 4 4 2 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 14.7 

22 7 4 3 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC 15.9 

 
8 3 4 1 M60 388 SCHOLES IAN TRAFFORD AC 13.8 

24 1 5 2 M60 348 McGUIRE JACK CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 16.1 

28 2 5 3 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 16.8 

36 3 5 4 M60 354 O'BRIEN JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC 19.4 

 
23 2 6 1 M70 150 ELAND GORDON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 16.0 

31 3 6 2 M70 375 WRIGHT PETER MIDLAND MASTERS AC 17.2 

32 4 6 3 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 17.4 

33 5 6 4 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 18.3 

37 6 6 5 M70 373 WATSON IAN UNATTACHED 19.5 

 
16 1 6 1 M75 392 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.5 

38 7 6 2 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 21.1 

 

100 metres – Heat 1 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

7 1 1 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 13.6 

11 2 1 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO  14.2 

14 3 1 2 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 15.2 

19 4 1 1 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 15.6 

20 5 1 2 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 15.7 

24 6 1 2 F40 387 CRAWSHAW CARLY HYNDBURN AC 16.1 

28 7 1 3 F35 320 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.8 

35 8 1 3 F40 336 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTER H & AC 19.0 
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100 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

16 1 2 1 F55 154 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 15.5 

21 2 2 1 F60 391 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 15.8 

27 3 2 1 F50 325 CASSON DEB LONGWOOD H 16.6 

30 4 2 1 F65 390 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC 16.9 

34 5 2 2 F50 368 STRIPLING MARIA MANCHESTER H & AC 18.5 

39 6 2 2 F65 317 BEAN SUSAN CHORLTON RUNNERS 21.8 

40 7 2 3 F65 343 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 22.3 

 

100 metres – Heat 3 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Cat. 

Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 3 1 M45 332 COOGAN MIKE E CHESHIRE H & T AC 11.7 

2 2 3 1 M40 166 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 12.3 

5 3 3 1 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 13.2 

6 4 3 2 M45 149 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH AC 13.5 

8 5 3 3 M45 386 CRAWSHAW JUDE HYNDBURN AC 13.8 

10 6 3 4 M45 157 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT  14.0 

12 7 3 2 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 14.4 

 

100 metres – Heat 4 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

3 1 4 1 M55 393 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 12.7 

4 2 4 1 M50 155 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 13.0 

8 3 4 1 M60 388 SCHOLES IAN TRAFFORD AC 13.8 

13 4 4 2 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 14.7 

15 5 4 2 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 15.3 

16 6 4 3 M50 165 PETLEY NEAL WARRINGTON AC 15.5 

22 7 4 3 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC 15.9 

26 8 4 4 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 16.4 

 

100 metres – Heat 5 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

24 1 5 2 M60 348 McGUIRE JACK CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 16.1 

28 2 5 3 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 16.8 

36 3 5 4 M60 354 O'BRIEN JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC 19.4 
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100 metres – Heat 6 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

16 1 6 1 M75 392 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.5 

23 2 6 1 M70 150 ELAND GORDON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 16.0 

31 3 6 2 M70 375 WRIGHT PETER MIDLAND MASTERS AC 17.2 

32 4 6 3 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 17.4 

33 5 6 4 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 18.3 

37 6 6 5 M70 373 WATSON IAN UNATTACHED 19.5 

38 7 6 2 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 21.1 

 

3000  METRES 
 
 
 

 

3000 metres – Positions overall 
Overall 

Psn 
  Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1   1 M45 337 FAZAKERLEY ED MANCHESTER H & AC 9:44.5 

2   1 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 9:46.0 

3   1 M35 349 McINTYRE BEN SALE H MANCHESTER 9:49.7 

4   2 M45 385 GREENALD TIMOTHY E CHESHIRE H & T AC 10:04.1 

5   2 M35 352 MOHAMMED FAHMI BLACKLEY NORTH M/CR  10:09.5 

6   3 M35 335 ESKANDER MIRAS NORTHERN MASTERS  11.08.1 

7   1 M55 147 DOXEY STEVEN SWINTON RC 11.09.3 

8   1 M50 162 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H & AC 11:54.5 

9   2 M50 339 GALLAGHER SAUL EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 11:57.6 

10   3 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 12:00.1 

11   4 M35 329 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 12:04.5 

12   1 F50 376 YATES JENNY RADCLIFFE AC 12:13.8 

13   2 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC 12:22.3 

14   4 M50 330 COLE ANDREW EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 12:29.6 

15   5 M50 158 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 12:43.9 

16   3 M40 148 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN MASTERS 12:52.2 

17   5 M35 347 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H & AC 13:05.4 

18   1 M65 163 DAY FRANCIS EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 13:21.6 

19   2 M55 327 CHEW RUSS LYTHAM ST ANNES RR 13:23.8 

20   1 M70 334 CUNNINGHAM MIKE MANCHESTER H & AC 13:44.7 

21   2 M70 323 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 14:29.6 

22   1 F65 351 MITCHELL HEATHER DEWSBURY RR 15:35.9 

23   2 F50 180 HOLT CYANNE MANCHESTER H & AC 17:03.9 
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3000 metres – Positions by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

  Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 
 

12   1 F50 376 YATES JENNY RADCLIFFE AC 12:13.8 

23   2 F50 180 HOLT CYANNE MANCHESTER H & AC 17:03.9 

 

22   1 F65 351 MITCHELL HEATHER DEWSBURY RR 15:35.9 

 

3   1 M35 349 McINTYRE BEN SALE H MANCHESTER 09:49.7 

5   2 M35 352 MOHAMMED FAHMI BLACKLEY NORTH M/CR  10:09.5 

6   3 M35 335 ESKANDER MIRAS NORTHERN MASTERS  11.08.1 

11   4 M35 329 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 12:04.5 

17   5 M35 347 McCOURT LEE MANCHESTER H & AC 13:05.4 

 

2   1 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 09:46.0 

13   2 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC 12:22.3 

16   3 M40 148 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN MASTERS 12:52.2 

 

1   1 M45 337 FAZAKERLEY ED MANCHESTER H & AC 09:44.5 

4   2 M45 385 GREENALD TIMOTHY EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 10:04.1 

 

8   1 M50 162 LONG MIKE MANCHESTER H & AC 11:54.5 

9   2 M50 339 GALLAGHER SAUL EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 11:57.6 

10   3 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 12:00.1 

14   4 M50 330 COLE ANDREW EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 12:29.6 

15   5 M50 158 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 12:43.9 

 

7   1 M55 147 DOXEY STEVEN SWINTON RC 11.09.3 

19   2 M55 327 CHEW RUSS LYTHAM ST ANNES RR 13:23.8 

 

18   1 M65 163 DAY FRANCIS EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 13:21.6 

 

20   1 M70 334 CUNNINGHAM MIKE MANCHESTER H & AC 13:44.7 

21   2 M70 323 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 14:29.6 
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200  METRES 
 
 
 

 
200 metres – Positions overall 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 4 1 M45 332 COOGAN MIKE EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 24.0 

2 1 3 1 M40 166 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 25.6 

3 2 4 1 M50 182 McPHAIL MALCOLM NORTHERN MASTERS AC 25.7 

4 1 5 1 M55 393 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 26.5 

5 3 4 2 M50 155 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 26.6 

6 4 4 3 M50 395 CLARE GARY NORTHERN MASTERS 26.9 

7 2 3 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 27.0 

8 5 4 4 M50 169 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 27.1 

9 3 3 1 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 27.4 

10 4 3 2 M35 185 WILLIAMS MICHAEL BURNLEY AC 27.8 

11 6 4 2 M45 149 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH AC 28.0 

12 1 1 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 28.4 

13 2 5 2 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 28.9 

14 5 3 3 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 29.7 

15 6 3 4 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 30.4 

16 7 4 5 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 31.4 

17 3 5 3 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 31.5 

18 2 1 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 31.6 

19 1 6 1 M75 392 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.0 

20 3 1 1 F55 154 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 32.2 

21 4 1 2 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 32.3 

22 2 6 1 M70 150 ELAND GORDON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 33.3 

23 5 1 2 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 33.8 

24 4 5 4 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC 34.0 

25 1 2 1 F50 325 CASSON DEB LONGWOOD H 34.3 

26 2 2 1 F65 390 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC 35.3 

27 5 5 1 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 35.9 

28 3 2 3 F35 320 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 36.4 

29 3 6 2 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 36.9 

30 4 6 3 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 41.0 

31 5 6 2 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 44.1 

32 4 2 2 F65 343 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 50.7 
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200 metres – Positions by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

18 2 1 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 31.6 

21 4 1 2 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 32.3 

28 3 2 3 F35 320 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 36.4 
 

12 1 1 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 28.4 

23 5 1 2 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 33.8 
 

25 1 2 1 F50 325 CASSON DEB LONGWOOD H 34.3 
 

20 3 1 1 F55 154 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 32.2 
 

26 2 2 1 F65 390 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC 35.3 

32 4 2 2 F65 343 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 50.7 
 

9 3 3 1 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 27.4 

10 4 3 2 M35 185 WILLIAMS MICHAEL BURNLEY AC 27.8 
 

2 1 3 1 M40 166 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO  25.6 

7 2 3 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 27.0 

14 5 3 3 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 29.7 

15 6 3 4 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 30.4 
 

1 1 4 1 M45 332 COOGAN MIKE EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 24.0 

11 6 4 2 M45 149 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH AC 28.0 
 

3 2 4 1 M50 182 McPHAIL MALCOLM NORTHERN MASTERS AC 25.7 

5 3 4 2 M50 155 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 26.6 

6 4 4 3 M50 395 CLARE GARY NORTHERN MASTERS 26.9 

8 5 4 4 M50 169 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 27.1 

16 7 4 5 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 31.4 
 

4 1 5 1 M55 393 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 26.5 

13 2 5 2 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 28.9 

17 3 5 3 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 31.5 

24 4 5 4 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC 34.0 
 

27 5 5 1 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 35.9 
 

22 2 6 1 M70 150 ELAND GORDON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 33.3 

29 3 6 2 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 36.9 

30 4 6 3 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 41.0 
 

19 1 6 1 M75 392 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.0 

31 5 6 2 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 44.1 
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200 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Cat. 

Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

12 1 1 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 28.4 

18 2 1 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 31.6 

20 3 1 1 F55 154 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 32.2 

21 4 1 2 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 32.3 

23 5 1 2 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 33.8 

200 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

25 1 2 1 F50 325 CASSON DEB LONGWOOD H 34.3 

26 2 2 1 F65 390 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC 35.3 

28 3 2 3 F35 320 BERGER LAUREN CHORLTON RUNNERS 36.4 

32 4 2 2 F65 343 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 50.7 

200 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

2 1 3 1 M40 166 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 25.6 

7 2 3 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 27.0 

9 3 3 1 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 27.4 

10 4 3 2 M35 185 WILLIAMS MICHAEL BURNLEY AC 27.8 

14 5 3 3 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 29.7 

15 6 3 4 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 30.4 

200 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 4 1 M45 332 COOGAN MIKE EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 24.0 

3 2 4 1 M50 182 McPHAIL MALCOLM NORTHERN MASTERS AC 25.7 

5 3 4 2 M50 155 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 26.6 

6 4 4 3 M50 395 CLARE GARY NORTHERN MASTERS 26.9 

8 5 4 4 M50 169 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 27.1 

11 6 4 2 M45 149 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH AC 28.0 

16 7 4 5 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 31.4 

200 metres – Heat 5 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

4 1 5 1 M55 393 WRIGHT JOHN CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI 26.5 

13 2 5 2 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 28.9 

17 3 5 3 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 31.5 

24 4 5 4 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC 34.0 

27 5 5 1 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 35.9 
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200 metres – Heat 6 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Cat. 

Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

19 1 6 1 M75 392 HUGHES BARRIE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.0 

22 2 6 1 M70 150 ELAND GORDON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 33.3 

29 3 6 2 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 36.9 

30 4 6 3 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 41.0 

31 5 6 2 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 44.1 

1500  METRES 

 

1500 metres – Positions Overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 1 1 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 4:46.1 

2 2 1 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 4:46.2 

3 3 1 1 M35 349 McINTYRE BEN SALE H MANCHESTER 4:50.4 

4 4 1 1 M50 357 PORTER ANDY BRAMHALL RUNNERS 4:51.5 

5 5 1 1 M45 178 HALLAS STEVE PRESTON HARRIERS 4:57.1 

6 6 1 2 M50 184 BENNETT GILES BURY AC 4:58.0 

7 7 1 3 M40 360 ROBERTS CHRISTOPHER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:06.4 

8 8 1 2 M35 335 ESKANDER MIRAS NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:11.4 

9 1 2 1 M55 371 WALLACE RICHARD TRAFFORD AC 5:18.8 

10 2 2 2 M55 147 DOXEY STEVEN SWINTON RC 5:20.7 

11 9 1 3 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 5:26.4 

12 10 1 4 M40 176 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H & AC 5:31.8 

13 3 2 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 5:32.2 

14 11 1 5 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 5:33.8 

15 12 1 6 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:34.6 

16 4 2 1 F50 179 ODDY KATRINA HALIFAX H & AC 5:42.3 

17 5 2 3 M55 186 TURNER PAUL BOLTON UTD H & AC 5:44.6 

18 6 2 2 F35 181 MILLS REBECCA SWINTON RC 5:44.7 

19 13 1 3 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 5:46.0 

20 14 1 4 M35 329 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:48.3 

21 15 1 4 M50 158 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 5:58.4 

22 7 2 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 5:58.5 

23 16 1 7 M40 148 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN MASTERS 6:10.7 

24 8 2 2 F50 172 WRIGHT FRAN SALFORD MET AC 6:21.3 

25 9 2 2 M65 318 BEATTIE GEOFF SALE H MANCHESTER 6:42.6 

26 10 2 1 M70 323 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 6:44.9 

27 11 2 1 F40 336 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTER H & AC 6:54.5 

28 12 2 1 F65 351 MITCHELL HEATHER DEWSBURY RR 7:31.5 

29 13 2 3 F50 180 HOLT CYANNE MANCHESTER H & AC 7:42.9 

30 14 2 1 M60 183 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER H & AC 7:50.5 
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1500 metres – Positions by Category 

 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

 

13 3 2 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 5:32.2 

18 6 2 2 F35 181 MILLS REBECCA SWINTON RC 5:44.7 

 

 

27 11 2 1 F40 336 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTER H & AC 6:54.5 

 

 

16 4 2 1 F50 179 ODDY KATRINA HALIFAX H & AC 5:42.3 

24 8 2 2 F50 172 WRIGHT FRAN SALFORD MET AC 6:21.3 

29 13 2 3 F50 180 HOLT CYANNE MANCHESTER H & AC 7:42.9 

 

 

28 12 2 1 F65 351 MITCHELL HEATHER DEWSBURY RR 7:31.5 

 

 

3 3 1 1 M35 349 McINTYRE BEN SALE H MANCHESTER 4:50.4 

8 8 1 2 M35 335 ESKANDER MIRAS NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:11.4 

11 9 1 3 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 5:26.4 

20 14 1 4 M35 329 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:48.3 

 

 

1 1 1 1 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 4:46.1 

2 2 1 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 4:46.2 

7 7 1 3 M40 360 ROBERTS CHRISTOPHER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:06.4 

12 10 1 4 M40 176 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H & AC 5:31.8 

14 11 1 5 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 5:33.8 

15 12 1 6 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:34.6 

23 16 1 7 M40 148 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN MASTERS 6:10.7 

 

 

5 5 1 1 M45 178 HALLAS STEVE PRESTON HARRIERS 4:57.1 

 

 

4 4 1 1 M50 357 PORTER ANDY BRAMHALL RUNNERS 4:51.5 

6 6 1 2 M50 184 BENNETT GILES BURY AC 4:58.0 

19 13 1 3 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 5:46.0 

21 15 1 4 M50 158 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 5:58.4 

 

 

9 1 2 1 M55 371 WALLACE RICHARD TRAFFORD AC 5:18.8 

10 2 2 2 M55 147 DOXEY STEVEN SWINTON RC 5:20.7 

17 5 2 3 M55 186 TURNER PAUL BOLTON UTD H & AC 5:44.6 

 

 

30 14 2 1 M60 183 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER H & AC 7:50.5 

 

 

22 7 2 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 5:58.5 

25 9 2 2 M65 318 BEATTIE GEOFF SALE H MANCHESTER 6:42.6 

 

 

26 10 2 1 M70 323 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 6:44.9 
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1500 metres – Heat 1 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 1 1 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 4:46.1 

2 2 1 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 4:46.2 

3 3 1 1 M35 349 McINTYRE BEN SALE H MANCHESTER 4:50.4 

4 4 1 1 M50 357 PORTER ANDY BRAMHALL RUNNERS 4:51.5 

5 5 1 1 M45 178 HALLAS STEVE PRESTON HARRIERS 4:57.1 

6 6 1 2 M50 184 BENNETT GILES BURY AC 4:58.0 

7 7 1 3 M40 360 ROBERTS CHRISTOPHER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:06.4 

8 8 1 2 M35 335 ESKANDER MIRAS NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:11.4 

11 9 1 3 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 5:26.4 

12 10 1 4 M40 176 SEWART CHRIS MANCHESTER H & AC 5:31.8 

14 11 1 5 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 5:33.8 

15 12 1 6 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:34.6 

19 13 1 3 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 5:46.0 

20 14 1 4 M35 329 CLARKE SIMON CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:48.3 

21 15 1 4 M50 158 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 5:58.4 

23 16 1 7 M40 148 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN MASTERS 6:10.7 

 
1500 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

9 1 2 1 M55 371 WALLACE RICHARD TRAFFORD AC 5:18.8 

10 2 2 2 M55 147 DOXEY STEVEN SWINTON RC 5:20.7 

13 3 2 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 5:32.2 

16 4 2 1 F50 179 ODDY KATRINA HALIFAX H & AC 5:42.3 

17 5 2 3 M55 186 TURNER PAUL BOLTON UTD H & AC 5:44.6 

18 6 2 2 F35 181 MILLS REBECCA SWINTON RC 5:44.7 

22 7 2 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 5:58.5 

24 8 2 2 F50 172 WRIGHT FRAN SALFORD MET AC 6:21.3 

25 9 2 2 M65 318 BEATTIE GEOFF SALE H MANCHESTER 6:42.6 

26 10 2 1 M70 323 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 6:44.9 

27 11 2 1 F40 336 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTER H & AC 6:54.5 

28 12 2 1 F65 351 MITCHELL HEATHER DEWSBURY RR 7:31.5 

29 13 2 3 F50 180 HOLT CYANNE MANCHESTER H & AC 7:42.9 

30 14 2 1 M60 183 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER H & AC 7:50.5 
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400  METRES 
 

 

400 metres – Positions overall 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Cat. 

Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 1 1 M40 383 RUSSELL DARREN TRAFFORD AC 56.9 

2 1 2 1 M45 353 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM H & AC 58.2 

3 2 1 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 59.3 

4 2 2 1 M50 169 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 1:00.1 

5 3 1 1 M35 185 WILLIAMS MICHAEL BURNLEY AC 1:00.4 

6 3 2 1 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 1:03.1 

7 4 1 2 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 1:04.4 

8 4 2 2 M45 385 GREENALD TIMOTHY EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 1:05.0 

9 5 1 3 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 1:07.5 

10 5 2 2 M55 359 RICE KEVIN HARROGATE H & AC 1:08.9 

11 1 3 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 1:12.6 

12 1 4 1 M70 152 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY AC 1:13.7 

13 6 2 2 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 1:13.8 

14 2 3 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 1:14.3 

15 6 1 3 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 1:15.6 

16 2 4 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 1:18.6 

17 3 3 1 F50 376 YATES JENNY RADCLIFFE AC 1:19.6 

18 4 3 1 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 1:22.0 

19 3 4 2 M65 356 PEARSON GEOFFREY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:24.3 

20 4 4 2 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 1:34.9 

21 5 4 1 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:44.6 

22 5 3 2 M60 354 O'BRIEN JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:52.6 

23 7 2 3 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:00.3 

 
 

400 metres – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

 

11 1 3 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 1:12.6 

 

14 2 3 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 1:14.3 

 

17 3 3 1 F50 376 YATES JENNY RADCLIFFE AC 1:19.6 

 

5 3 1 1 M35 185 WILLIAMS MICHAEL BURNLEY AC 1:00.4 

7 4 1 2 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 1:06.4 

15 6 1 3 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 1:15.6 
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400 metres – split by category – continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 
 
 
 

1 1 1 1 M40 383 RUSSELL DARREN TRAFFORD AC 0:56.9 

3 2 1 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 0:59.3 

9 5 1 3 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 1:07.5 

 

2 1 2 1 M45 353 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM H & AC 0:58.2 

8 4 2 2 M45 385 GREENALD TIMOTHY EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 1:05.0 

 

4 2 2 1 M50 169 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 1:00.2 

13 6 2 2 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 1:13.8 

23 7 2 3 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:00.3 

 

6 3 2 1 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 1:03.1 

10 5 2 2 M55 359 RICE KEVIN HARROGATE H & AC 1:08.9 

 

18 4 3 1 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 1:22.0 

22 5 3 2 M60 354 O'BRIEN JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:52.6 

 

16 2 4 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 1:18.6 

19 3 4 2 M65 356 PEARSON GEOFFREY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:24.3 

 

12 1 4 1 M70 152 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY AC 1:13.7 

20 4 4 2 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 1:34.9 

 

21 5 4 1 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:44.6 
 

400 metres – Heat 1 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 1 1 M40 383 RUSSELL DARREN TRAFFORD AC 56.9 

3 2 1 2 M40 381 FULLER LEE WARRINGTON RC 59.3 

5 3 1 1 M35 185 WILLIAMS MICHAEL BURNLEY AC 1:00.4 

7 4 1 2 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC 1:06.4 

9 5 1 3 M40 374 WHITE ROBERT BUXTON AC 1:07.5 

15 6 1 3 M35 177 RYAN NEIL MANCHESTER H & AC 1:15.6 

400 metres – Heat 2 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

2 1 2 1 M45 353 OAK SIMON ROTHERHAM H & AC 58.2 

4 2 2 1 M50 169 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 1:00.2 

6 3 2 1 M55 397 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 1:03.1 

8 4 2 2 M45 385 GREENALD TIMOTHY EAST CHESHIRE H & T AC 1:05.0 

10 5 2 2 M55 359 RICE KEVIN HARROGATE H & AC 1:08.9 

13 6 2 2 M50 369 TURNER CRAIG MANCHESTER H & AC 1:13.8 

23 7 2 3 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:00.3 
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400 metres – Heat 3 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

11 1 3 1 F35 361 ROMANOVA MARIA UNATTACHED 1:12.6 

14 2 3 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 1:14.3 

17 3 3 1 F50 376 YATES JENNY RADCLIFFE AC 1:19.6 

18 4 3 1 M60 146 PICKARD ALAN SHEFFIELD RC 1:22.0 

22 5 3 2 M60 354 O'BRIEN JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:52.6 

400 metres – Heat 4 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

12 1 4 1 M70 152 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY AC 1:13.7 

16 2 4 1 M65 161 CORCORAN CHRIS LEEDS CITY 1:18.6 

19 3 4 2 M65 356 PEARSON GEOFFREY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:24.3 

20 4 4 2 M70 364 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOOD H 1:34.9 

21 5 4 1 M75 333 COWGILL DAVID NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:44.6 

 

F I E L D   R E S U L T S 
 

JAVELIN 
 
 
 

Javelin – Positions Overall 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

1 1 M40 394 JONES SIMON WIGAN HARRIERS - 31:05 37:00 

2 2 M40 171 ISHERWOOD JOHN SALFORD MET AC 34:06 34:84 36:50 

3 1 M45 386 CRAWSHAW JUDE HYNDBURN AC 24:19 26:49 30:77 

4 2 M45 153 SCOTT DARREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 29:58 30:00 30:05 

5 1 M50 389 CROMPTON MARK LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE 29:04 29:19 29:32 

6 3 M40 370 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC - 27:59 28:59 

7 1 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 23:86 26:15 28:30 

8 1 M65 160 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 25:36 26:43 27:02 

9 3 M45 396 McPHAIL IAN MERSEYSIDE POLICE - - 25:96 

10 1 M70 167 KIILBY BARRY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE 24:69 25:02 25:41 

11 4 M45 149 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH AC 22:00 23:27 24:19 

12 2 M70 168 LINAKER MIKE BURNLEY AC - 22:30 24:13 

13 1 M60 324 CARROLL JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC - 17:69 22:76 

14 2 M60 388 SCHOLES IAN TRAFFORD AC 17:21 21:67 21:81 

15 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO - 18:31 20:84 

16 1 F50 376 YATES JENNY RADCLIFFE AC 14:71 16:50 19:93 

17 4 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 18:16 19:41 19:69 
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Javelin – positions overall - continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 
18 1 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 14:82 17:49 19:29 

19 2 F40 387 CRAWSHAW CARLY HYNDBURN AC - 15:07 17:52 

20 3 F40 378 CHAMUN JOANNE WARRINGTON AC 14:75 16:95 17:15 

21 3 M70 367 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT - 16:22 16:60 

22 5 M45 159 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT - 15:39 16:22 

23 4 M70 373 WATSON IAN UNATTACHED - 13:17 16:14 

24 1 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 13:06 14:42 15:87 

25 3 M60 354 O'BRIEN JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC - - 14:95 

26 5 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT - 14:63 14:73 

27 2 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC - - 14:68 

28 1 F55 322 BOOTH PAULA OLDHAM & ROYTON 12:31 12:75 14:02 

29 2 F55 151 BAKER LYNN PENDLE AC 11:41 12:20 13:99 

30 2 M55 398 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 10:91 13:24 13:97 

31 3 F55 382 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC - 05:91 08:68 

32 2 F50 368 STRIPLING MARIA MANCHESTER H & AC - - 07:87 

33 4 F40 336 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTER H & AC 04:54 04:91 06:21 

 

Javelin – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 

24 1 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 13:06 14:42 15:87 
 

15 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO - 18:31 20:84 

19 2 F40 387 CRAWSHAW CARLY HYNDBURN AC - 15:07 17:52 

20 3 F40 378 CHAMUN JOANNE WARRINGTON AC 14:75 16:95 17:15 

33 4 F40 336 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTER H & AC 04:54 04:91 06:21 
 

18 1 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 14:82 17:49 19:29 
 

16 1 F50 376 YATES JENNY RADCLIFFE AC 14:71 16:50 19:93 

32 2 F50 368 STRIPLING MARIA MANCHESTER H & AC - - 07:87 
 

28 1 F55 322 BOOTH PAULA OLDHAM & ROYTON 12:31 12:75 14:02 

29 2 F55 151 BAKER LYNN PENDLE AC 11:41 12:20 13:99 

31 3 F55 382 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC - 05:91 08:68 
 

1 1 M40 394 JONES SIMON WIGAN HARRIERS - 31:05 37:00 

2 2 M40 171 ISHERWOOD JOHN SALFORD MET AC 34:06 34:84 36:50 

6 3 M40 370 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC - 27:59 28:59 

17 4 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 18:16 19:41 19:69 
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Javelin – split by category - continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 

3 1 M45 386 CRAWSHAW JUDE HYNDBURN AC 24:19 26:49 30:77 

4 2 M45 153 SCOTT DARREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 29:58 30:00 30:05 

9 3 M45 396 McPHAIL IAN MERSEYSIDE POLICE - - 25:96 

11 4 M45 149 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH AC 22:00 23:27 24:19 

22 5 M45 159 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT - 15:39 16:22 
 

5 1 M50 389 CROMPTON MARK LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE 29:04 29:19 29:32 

27 2 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC - - 14:68 
 

7 1 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 23:86 26:15 28:30 

30 2 M55 398 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 10:91 13:24 13:97 
 

13 1 M60 324 CARROLL JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC - 17:69 22:76 

14 2 M60 388 SCHOLES IAN TRAFFORD AC 17:21 21:67 21:81 

25 3 M60 354 O'BRIEN JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC - - 14:95 
 

8 1 M65 160 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 25:36 26:43 27:02 
 

10 1 M70 167 KIILBY BARRY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE 24:69 25:02 25:41 

12 2 M70 168 LINAKER MIKE BURNLEY AC - 22:30 24:13 

21 3 M70 367 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT - 16:22 16:60 

23 4 M70 373 WATSON IAN UNATTACHED - 13:17 16:14 

26 5 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT - 14:63 14:73 

 

SHOT PUT 
 
 
 

Shot Put – Positions Overall  
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

1 1 M40 370 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 12:00 12:45 12:69 

2 2 M40 171 ISHERWOOD JOHN SALFORD MET AC - 8:95 11:06 

3 1 M45 153 SCOTT DARREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC - 8:72 9:88 

4 3 M40 394 JONES SIMON WIGAN HARRIERS - 8:93 9:73 

5 1 M50 331 CONWAY IAN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 8:82 8:89 9:40 

6 2 M50 389 CROMPTON MARK LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE 7:89 7:91 8:18 

7 1 M65 160 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 7:81 8:04 8:16 

8 4 M40 166 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO  - 7:76 8:06 

9 1 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 7:54 7:90 8:00 

10 2 M45 396 McPHAIL IAN MERSEYSIDE POLICE - 7:26 7:78 

11 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO 6:61 6:84 7:06 

12 1 F60 391 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 6:52 6:80 6:84 
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Shot Put – positions overall - continued  
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 
13 3 M45 159 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 6:70 6:74 6:83 

14 3 M50 170 TAYLOR IAN SALFORD MET AC - 6:35 6:78 

15 4 M45 157 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT  6:31 6:66 6:76 

16 2 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC - 6:49 6:73 

17 1 F55 151 BAKER LYNN PENDLE AC 5:65 5:85 6:63 

18 5 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC - 5:81 6:55 

19 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC - 6:14 6:41 

20 1 M70 367 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 6:23 6:27 6:39 

21 6 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 6:07 6:25 6:37 

22 2 F55 322 BOOTH PAULA OLDHAM & ROYTON 6:11 6:20 6:29 

23 2 F40 378 CHAMUN JOANNE WARRINGTON AC 5:87 5:94 5:99 

24 3 F55 382 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:21 5:82 5:90 

25 2 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 5:05 5:66 5:82 

26 1 M35 358 RAE NATHAN CHORLTON RUNNERS - 5:59 5:81 

27 1 F65 343 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 4:50 4:72 4:95 

28 1 F50 180 HOLT CYANNE MANCHESTER H & AC 4:29 4:39 4:51 

29 2 F45 362 SANDERSON HELEN CHORLTON RUNNERS - - 3:65 

 

Shot Put – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 
 

11 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO  6:61 6:84 7:06 

23 2 F40 378 CHAMUN JOANNE WARRINGTON AC 5:87 5:94 5:99 

 

 

19 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC - 6:14 6:41 

29 2 F45 362 SANDERSON HELEN CHORLTON RUNNERS - - 3:65 

 

 

28 1 F50 180 HOLT CYANNE MANCHESTER H & AC 4:29 4:39 4:51 

 

 

17 1 F55 151 BAKER LYNN PENDLE AC 5:65 5:85 6:63 

22 2 F55 322 BOOTH PAULA OLDHAM & ROYTON 6:11 6:20 6:29 

24 3 F55 382 LEE VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:21 5:82 5:90 

 

 

12 1 F60 391 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 6:52 6:80 6:84 

 

 

27 1 F65 343 MALLACE ROSEMARY CHORLTON RUNNERS 4:50 4:72 4:95 

 

 

26 1 M35 358 RAE NATHAN CHORLTON RUNNERS - 5:59 5:81 
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Shot Put – split by category - continued 
 

Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 
 

1 1 M40 370 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 12:00 12:45 12:69 

2 2 M40 171 ISHERWOOD JOHN SALFORD MET AC - 8:95 11:06 

4 3 M40 394 JONES SIMON WIGAN HARRIERS - 8:93 9:73 

8 4 M40 166 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO - 7:76 8:06 

18 5 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC - 5:81 6:55 

21 6 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 6:07 6:25 6:37 

 

3 1 M45 153 SCOTT DARREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC - 8:72 9:88 

10 2 M45 396 McPHAIL IAN MERSEYSIDE POLICE - 7:26 7:78 

13 3 M45 159 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT  6:70 6:74 6:83 

15 4 M45 157 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT  6:31 6:66 6:76 

 

5 1 M50 331 CONWAY IAN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 8:82 8:89 9:40 

6 2 M50 389 CROMPTON MARK LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE 7:89 7:91 8:18 

14 3 M50 170 TAYLOR IAN SALFORD MET AC - 6:35 6:78 

 

9 1 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 7:54 7:90 8:00 

16 2 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC - 6:49 6:73 

 

7 1 M65 160 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 7:81 8:04 8:16 

 

20 1 M70 367 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 6:23 6:27 6:39 

25 2 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 5:05 5:66 5:82 

 

HIGH JUMP 
 
 
 

High Jump – Positions overall  
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Height 

1 1 M50 165 PETLEY NEAL WARRINGTON AC 1.40 

2 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 1.36 

3 2 M50 389 CROMPTON MARK LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE 1.35 

4 1 M60 388 SCHOLES IAN TRAFFORD AC 1.30 

4 1 M40 370 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 1.30 

6 2 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 1.26 

7 1 M45 159 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 1.23 

8 1 M65 160 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 1.15 

9 1 M70 168 LINAKER MIKE BURNLEY AC 1.10 

10 2 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 0.90 

10 3 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 0.90 
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High Jump – Split by Category 
 

Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

 

2 1 F40 366 SMITH MILLY SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 1.36 

 

4 1 M40 370 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 1.30 

6 2 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 1.26 

 

7 1 M45 159 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 1.23 

 

1 1 M50 165 PETLEY NEAL WARRINGTON AC 1.40 

3 2 M50 389 CROMPTON MARK LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE 1.35 

10 3 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 0.90 

 

4 1 M60 388 SCHOLES IAN TRAFFORD AC 1.30 

 

8 1 M65 160 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC 1.15 

 

9 1 M70 168 LINAKER MIKE BURNLEY AC 1.10 

10 2 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 0.90 
 
 

LONG JUMP 
 
 
 

Long Jump – Positions Overall  
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

1 1 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC - 4:04 4:56 

2 1 M50 165 PETLEY NEAL WARRINGTON AC - 4:13 4:24 

3 1 M40 370 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 3:91 4:07 4:19 

4 1 M45 157 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:81 3:85 4:15 

5 2 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 3:82 3:93 4:09 

6 2 M45 386 CRAWSHAW JUDE HYNDBURN AC 3:81 3:88 4:03 

7 3 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 3:76 3:79 3:94 

8 1 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC 3:40 3:63 3:75 

9 1 F60 391 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 3:32 3:48 3:55 

10 3 M45 159 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT  3:31 3:32 3:52 

11 1 F40 387 CRAWSHAW CARLY HYNDBURN AC 3:18 3:24 3:43 

12 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 2:85 2:98 3:40 

13 2 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 3:02 3:30 3:39 

14 4 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC - 2:91 3:35 

15 1 M65 160 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 2:80 3:11 3:28 

16 1 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 3:14 3:24 3:25 

17 2 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC - - 3:19 
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Long Jump – positions overall - continued  
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 

18 3 F45 362 SANDERSON HELEN CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:94 3:01 3:18 

19 2 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 2:64 2:94 3:11 

20 1 M70 168 LINAKER MIKE BURNLEY AC 2:51 2:87 3:08 

21 3 M50 170 TAYLOR IAN SALFORD MET AC 2:33 2:42 2:76 

22 2 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT - - 2:52 

23 4 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC - 1:74 2:09 

24 1 F50 368 STRIPLING MARIA MANCHESTER H & AC 1:49 1:51 2:04 
 
 
 
 

Long Jump – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 

16 1 F35 316 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 3:14 3:24 3:25 

 

11 1 F40 387 CRAWSHAW CARLY HYNDBURN AC 3:18 3:24 3:43 

 

12 1 F45 363 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 2:85 2:98 3:40 

17 2 F45 164 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC - - 3:19 

18 3 F45 362 SANDERSON HELEN CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:94 3:01 3:18 

 

24 1 F50 368 STRIPLING MARIA MANCHESTER H & AC 1:49 1:51 2:04 

 

9 1 F60 391 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 3:32 3:48 3:55 

 

1 1 M35 399 BUDDERY ANDY SHEFFIELD RC - 4:04 4:56 

 

3 1 M40 370 UPTON DANIEL TRAFFORD AC 3:91 4:07 4:19 

5 2 M40 355 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 3:82 3:93 4:09 

7 3 M40 156 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 3:76 3:79 3:94 

14 4 M40 174 HUGHES DAVE SALFORD MET AC - 2:91 3:35 

 

4 1 M45 157 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:81 3:85 4:15 

6 2 M45 386 CRAWSHAW JUDE HYNDBURN AC 3:81 3:88 4:03 

10 3 M45 159 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 3:31 3:32 3:52 

 

2 1 M50 165 PETLEY NEAL WARRINGTON AC - 4:13 4:24 

19 2 M50 173 PATEL GIRISH SALFORD MET AC 2:64 2:94 3:11 

21 3 M50 170 TAYLOR IAN SALFORD MET AC 2:33 2:42 2:76 

23 4 M50 344 McCARTHY SEAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC - 1:74 2:09 
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Long Jump – Split by Category - continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third 
Best 

Second 
Best 

Distance 

 

8 1 M55 175 RACE MIKE SALFORD MET AC 3:40 3:63 3:75 

13 2 M55 384 WILLIAMS TREVOR HORWICH RMI HARRIERS 3:02 3:30 3:39 

 
15 1 M65 160 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 2:80 3:11 3:28 

 
20 1 M70 168 LINAKER MIKE BURNLEY AC 2:51 2:87 3:08 

22 2 M70 326 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT - - 2:52 
 
 
 

 
 
 

      Number of entries in each category (2017 in brackets) 
 

 V35 V40 V45 V50 V55 V60 V65 V70 V75 Total 
Women 4 4 4 7 4 1 5 - - 29 

(7) (3) (4) (4) (4) (1) (3) (-) (-) (26) 

Men 10 16 12 21 11 8 5 11 2 97 
(10) (13) (17) (16) (11) (12) (1) (5) (3) (88) 

Totals 14 20 16 28 15 9 10 11 2 126 
 (17) (16) (21) (20) (15) (13) (4) (5) (3) (114) 

Some Statistics for Information 

 
 

Year 

 

Number of finishers in each event 
 

 

Total 
number of 
finishers 

 

 
No. of 

Entries  
800 

 
100 

 
3000 

 
200 

 
1500 

 
400 

 
JAV 

 
H/J 

 
L/J 

 
S/P 

 

2018 
 

25 40 23 32 30 23 33 11 24 29 270 126 

2017 
 

22 44 19 39 27 23 30 9 23 36 272 114 

2016 25 36 20 38 23 23 25 12 25 26 253 104 
 

2015 25 27 12 29 15 21 14 5 13 17 178 80 
 

2014 11 23 9 20 10 18 11 4 8 7 121 61 
 

2013 10 14 9 9 14 11 9 2 2 6 86 46 
 

2012 6 13 7 16 4 7 10 4 8 10 85 41 
 

2011 12 15 8 19 2 10 12 7 11 14 102 48 
 

2010 11 24 8 18 6 13 11 4 15 17 117 56 
 

2009 7 24 5 19 4 17 6 1 9 5 90 45 
 

2008 7 15 4 13 7 7 7 2 6 6 74 40 
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Event held in memory  

of a very fine Gentleman  
 

Joe Moran 
 

Manchester Harriers & A.C.  

would like to acknowledge with very 

grateful thanks the support given, once 

again, by those officials who aren’t  

members of our Club but who continue to 

give their time and expertise so willingly.  

Thank you. 
 

 

 

 
 

Corrections/Queries: 
 

Please contact Manchester Harriers & AC 
 

by telephone (Brenda): 0161-796 6310 
 

or by email (Brenda): arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com  
 
  


